arise primarily on transactions that are denominated in USD, EUR and GBP.

Including interest payments
Including negative fair values of derivative financial
instruments according to note 28.5
The presentation of the table changed in 2013, and 2012
information was adjusted accordingly

1

2

3

151 Lonza Annual Report 2013   FINANCIAL REPORT   Remuneration Report | Corporate Governance |

In managing its exposure regarding the fluctuation in foreign currency exchange
rates, Lonza has entered into a variety of currency swaps and forward contracts.
These agreements generally include the exchange of one currency against an-
other currency at a future date. To hedge currency risk, forward contracts are
designated as cash flow hedges. Lonza adopts a policy of hedging 100 % of
the committed contractual exposure. The hedging of the planned contractual
exposure depends on Lonza’s view of the market.

The table below shows the impact on post-tax profit and equity if at 31 December
a currency had strengthened (+) or weakened (–) versus the Swiss franc, with
all other variables held constant as a result of the currency exposures outlined
in the tables below:

Currency Sensitivity Post-tax profit Equity

million CHF
2013 2012 2013 2012

+ – + – + – + –
USD + / – 10 % (4.1) 4.1 (3.0) 3.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 (2.4)
EUR + / – 5 % (0.7) 0.7 0.5 (0.5) 0.0 0.0 3.4 (3.4)
GBP + / – 10 % 2.6 (2.6) (0.6) 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

31 December 2013

million CHF USD GBP EUR CHF SGD CAD Other Total

Non-current loans and advances  65  0  0  0  0  0  0  65
Trade receivables, net  89  42  85  3  0  2  3  224
Other receivables, prepaid expenses
and accrued income  2  15  1  0  1  0  0  19
Current advances  3  0  0  0  0  0  0  3
Cash and cash equivalents  146  3  25  0  1  1  0  176
Non-current debt 1 (9)  0 (83)  0  0  0  0 (92)
Other non-current liabilities (1)  0  0  0 (2)  0  0 (3)
Other current liabilities (38) (1) (24)  0 (4)  0  0 (67)
Trade payables (135) (2) (45) (3) (6)  0 (2) (193)
Current debt 1 (3)  0  0  0  0  0  0 (3)
Gross balance sheet exposure  119  57 (41)  0 (10)  3  1  129

Currency-related instruments (169) (25)  25  0  0  0  0 (169)

Net exposure (50)  32 (16)  0 (10)  3  1 (40)

The acquisition bridge financing and a part of the
German Private Placement were raised in USD
by Lonza Swiss Finance Ltd, which granted a USD
loan of the same amount to Lonza America Inc.
As a result, there is no foreign currency exposure in
the consolidated income statement associated
with the acquisition bridge financing as well as the
USD portion of the German Private Placement.

1

152 Lonza Annual Report 2013

31 December 2012

million CHF USD GBP EUR CHF SGD CAD Other Total

Non-current loans and advances  80  0  0  0  0  0  0  80
Trade receivables, net  109  36  83  3  1  3  3  238